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Country Language of 
Assessment 

Name Institution Email 

Argentina Spanish Maite Beramendi Universidad de Buenos 
Aires 

maiteberamendi@gmail.com 

Australia English Brock Bastian University of Melbourne brock.bastian@unimelb.edu.au 

Austria German Aljoscha Neubauer University of Graz aljoscha.neubauer@uni-graz.at 

Belgium Dutch Filip De Fruyt Ghent University Filip.DeFruyt@ugent.be 

Bolivia Bolivian Spanish Diego Cortez 
Eric Roth 

Universidad Católica 
Bolviana, La Paz 

diegocortezro@hotmail.com 
eroth@ucb.edu.bo 

Brazil Portuguese Ana Torres Federal University of 
Paraíba 

arr.torres@gmail.com 

Brazil Portuguese Daniela S. Zanini Pontifical Catholic 
University of Goiás 

dazanini@yahoo.com 

Bulgaria Bulgarian Kristina Petkova Bulgarian Academy of 
Sciences 

kristina.petkova@gmail.com 

Canada (English) English Jessica Tracy University of British 
Columbia 

jltracy@psych.ubc.ca 

Canada (French) French Catherine Amiot 
Mathieu Pelletier-Dumas 

Université du Québec à 
Montréal 

amiot.catherine@uqam.ca 
pelletier-dumas.mathieu@uqam.ca 
 

Chile Spanish Roberto González Pontificia Universidad 
Católica de Chile 

rgonzale@uc.cl 

Chile Spanish Ana Rosenbluth Universidad Adolfo Ibáñez ana.rosenbluth@uai.cl 

Chile Spanish Sergio Salgado Universidad de La 
Frontera 

sergio.salgado@ufrontera.cl 

China (Beijing, 
Northern China) 

Simplified Chinese Yanjun Guan 
Durham University, UK 

yanjun.guan@gmail.com 

China (Shanghai) Simplified Chinese Yu Yang ShanghaiTech University connect2yu@gmail.com 

Colombia Spanish Diego Forero 
 
Andrés Camargo 

Universidad Antonio 
Nariño, Bogotá 
Universidad Antonio 

diego.forero@uan.edu.co 
acamargo66@uan.edu.co 
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Nariño, Bogotá 
and 
Universidad de Ciencias 
Aplicadas y Ambientales, 
Bogotá 

Crete Greek Emmanouil Papastefanakis 
(“Manos”) 
Georgios Kritsotakis 
(“George”) 
Irene Spyridaki (“Eirini”) 
Evangelia Fragkiadaki 

University of Crete 
 
Technological Institute of 
Crete 
University of Crete 
Hellenic American 
University 

emmanouilpapastefanakis@gmail.c
om 
gkrits@hotmail.com 
 
espyrid@yahoo.com 
evafragkiadaki@gmail.com 

Croatia Croatian Željko Jerneić University of Zagreb zjerneic@ffzg.hr 

Czech Republic Czech Martina Hřebíčková 
Sylvie Graf 

Czech Academy of 
Sciences* 

martina@psu.cas.cz 
sylvie.graf@psu.cas.cz 

Denmark Danish Pernille Strøbæk University of Copenhagen Pernille.Stroebaek@psy.ku.dk 

Estonia Estonian Anu Realo University of Tartu anu.realo@ut.ee 

Finland Finnish Markus Jokela University of Helsinki markus.jokela@helsinki.fi 

France French Maja Becker CLLE, Université de 
Toulouse, CNRS, UT2J, 
France 

mbecker@univ-tlse2.fr 

France French Christelle Maisonneuve Univ Rennes, LP3C 
(Laboratoire de 
Psychologie : Cognition, 
Comportement, 
Communication) - EA 
1285, F-35000 Rennes, 
France 

christelle.maisonneuve@univ-
rennes1.fr 

Gaza (Palestine) Arabic Sofian El-Astal Al Azhar University-Gaza 
(Palestine) 

sofian.astal@gmail.com 

Georgia Georgian Vladimer Gamsakhurdia 
“Lado” 

Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi 
State University 

ladogamsakhurdia@gmail.com 

Germany German John Rauthmann 
Matthias Ziegler 

Universität zu Lübeck 
Humboldt University 

jfrauthmann@gmail.com 
zieglema@hu-berlin.de 
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Germany German Lars Penke University of Goettingen & 
Leipniz Science Campus 
Primate Cognition 

lars.penke@gmail.com 

Hong Kong Hong Kong Chinese Emma E. Buchtel The Education University 
of Hong Kong 

emma.buchtel@gmail.com 

Hong Kong Hong Kong Chinese Victoria Wai-Lan Yeung 
(“Vicki”) 

Lingnan University 
vickiyeung@ln.edu.hk 

Hungary Hungarian Ágota Kun 
Peter Gadanecz 

Budapest University of 
Technology and 
Economics 

agota.kun@gmail.com 
pgadan@erg.bme.hu 

Hungary Hungarian Zoltán Vass 
Máté Smohai 

Karoli Gaspar University of 
the Reformed Church in 
Hungary 

dr.vass.zoltan@gmail.com 
smohai.mate@kre.hu 

Iceland Icelandic Freyr Halldórsson Reykjavik University freyrh@ru.is 

India English, Marathi, Hindi Anagha Lavalekar Jnana Prabodihini’s 
Institute of Psychology, 
Pune 

anagha.lavalekar@jnanaprabodhini.
org 

India Bengali, Hindi Abhijit Das AMRI Institute of 
Neurosciences, Kolkata 

abhijit.neuro@gmail.com 

Indonesia Bahasa Indonesia Meta Zahro Aurelia 
Dian Kinayung (translators) 

Univeritas Ahmad Dahlan m.aurelia@vu.nl 
dian.kinayung@psy.uad.ac.id 

Indonesia Bahasa Indonesia Vanessa Gaffar 
 
Gavin Sullivan 
Christopher Day 

Universitas Pendidikan 
Indonesia 
Coventry University  
(England) 

ac6818@coventry.ac.uk 
 
ab7808@coventry.ac.uk 
dayc8@uni.coventry.ac.uk 

Israel Hebrew Eyal Rechter Ono Academic College eyal.rechter@mail.huji.ac.il 

Italy Italian Marco Perugini 
Giulio Costantini 

University of Milan-
Bicocca 

marco.perugini@unimib.it 
costantinigiulio@gmail.com 

Italy Italian Augusto Gnisci 
Ida Sergi 
Paolo Senese 

University of Campania 
“Luigi Vanvitelli” 

augusto.gnisci@unicampania.it 
ida.sergi@unicampania.it 
vincenzopaolo.senese@unicampani
a.it  

Japan Japanese Tatsuya Sato  satotster@gmail.com 
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Yuki Nakata 
Shizuka Kawamoto 

Ritsumeikan University 
Yamanashi University 

shizushizu21@gmail.com 
dj.y.nakata@gmail.com 

Japan Japanese Asuka Komiya Hiroshima University asuka.komiya@gmail.com 

Jordan Arabic Marwan Al-Zoubi University of Jordan m.al-zoubi@ju.edu.jo 

Kenya English Nicholas Owsley 
Chaning Jang 
Georgina Mburu 
Irene Ngina 

Busara Center for 
Behavioral Economics 

nicholas.owsley@busaracenter.org 
chaning.jang@busaracenter.org 
georgina.mburu@busaracenter.org 
irene.igina@busaracenter.org 

Latvia Latvian Girts Dimdins University of Latvia girtsd@gmail.com 

Lithuania Lithuanian Rasa Barkauskiene 
Alfredas Laurinavicius 

Vilnius University 
rasa.barkauskiene@fsf.vu.lt 
alfredas.laurinavicius@fsf.vu.lt 

Macedonia Macedonian Marijana Markovikj 
 
Eleonara Serafimovska 

Saints Cyril and Methodius 
University of Skopje 

marijana@isppi.ukim.edu.mk 
 
eleonora@isppi.ukim.edu.mk 
 

Malaysia Malay Khairul A. Mastor Universiti Kebangsaan 
Malaysia 

kam2000@ukm.edu.my 

Mexico Spanish Elliott Kruse EGADE Business School 
Monterrey 

etkruse@itesm.mx 

Mexico Spanish Nairán Ramírez-Esparza Fundación Universidad de 
las Américas Puebla 

nairan.ramirez@uconn.edu 

Netherlands Dutch Jaap Denissen 
 

Tilburg University 
jjadenissen@gmail.com 
 

Netherlands Dutch Marcel Van Aken University of Utrecht M.A.G.vanAken@uu.nl 

New Zealand New Zealand English Ron Fischer Victoria University of 
Wellington, Wellington 

Ronald.fischer@vuw.ac.nz 

Nigeria English Ike E. Onyishi (“Ernest”) 
Kalu T. Ogba 

University of Nigeria, 
Nsukka 

ernest.onyishi@unn.edu.ng 
kalu.ogba@unn.edu.ng 

Norway Norwegian Siri Leknes 
Vera Waldal Holen 
Ingelin Hansen 
Christian Krog Tamnes 
Kaia Klæva 

University of Oslo 

sirileknes@gmail.com 
vera.waldal@gmail.com 
ingelihan@gmail.com 
c.k.tamnes@psykologi.uio.no  
kaia.klaeva@gmail.com 
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Pakistan Urdu Rukhsana Kausar 
Nashi Khan 

University of the Punjab, 
Lahore 

rukhsana.saddul@gmail.com 
nashi.khan@gmail.com 

Pakistan English Muhammad Rizwan Government of Pakistan muhammad29psy@yahoo.com 

Peru Spanish Agustín Espinosa Pontificia Universidad 
Católica del Peru 

agustin.espinosa@pucp.pe 

Philippines English Maria Cecilia Gastardo- 
Conaco (“Cecilia”) 
Diwa Malaya A. Quiñones 

University of Philippines-
Diliman 

cescon19@gmail.com 
diwa.malaya@gmail.com 

Poland Polish Paweł Izdebski 
 
Martyna Kotyśko 

Kazimierz Wielki 
University 
University of Warmia and 
Mazury 

pawel@ukw.edu.pl 
 
martyna-kotysko@wp.pl 

Poland Polish Piotr Szarota Institute of Psychology of 
The Polish Academy of 
Sciences 

piotr.szarota@gmail.com 

Portugal Portuguese Joana Henriques-Calado 
 

Universidade de Lisboa, 
Faculdade de Psicologia, 
CICPSI, Alameda da 
Universidade 1649-013 
Lisboa, Portugal 

joanahenriquescalado@gmail.com 
 

Romania Romanian Florin Alin Sava West University of 
Timisoara 

afsava@gmail.com 

Russia Russian Olga Lvova 
Victoria Pogrebitskaya 
Mikhail Allakhverdov 
Sergey Manichev 

St. Petersburg State 
University 

olya.lvova@googlemail.com 
v.pogrebitskaya@spbu.ru 
m.allakhverdov@spbu.ru 
s.manichev@spbu.ru 

Senegal French Oumar Barry 
(“Barry”) 

Université Cheikh Anta 
Diop de Dakar-Sénégal 

oumarbarry5@gmail.com 

Serbia Serbian Snežana Smederevac 
Petar Čolović 
Dušanka Mitrović 
Milan Oljača 

University of Novi Sad 

smederevac@sbb.rs 
dudamit@eunet.rs 
p.etar@eunet.rs 
milanoljaca@gmail.com 

Singapore English Ryan Hong National University of ryan.hong@nus.edu.sg 
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Singapore 

Slovakia Slovak Peter Halama Slovak Academy of 
Sciences 

expshala@gmail.com 

Slovenia Slovenian Janek Musek University of Ljubljana janek.musek@guest.arnes.si 

South Africa English Francois De Kock University of Capetown francois.dekock@uct.ac.za 

South Korea Korean Gyuseog Han  Chonnam National 
University 

jinmori@chonnam.ac.kr 

South Korea Korean Eunkook M. (“Mark”) Suh 
Soyeon Choi 

Yonsei University 
esuh@yonsei.ac.kr 
soyeonschoi@gmail.com 

Spain Spanish David Gallardo-Pujol University of Barcelona gallardopujol@gmail.com 

Spain Spanish Luis Oceja 
Sergio Villar 

Universidad Autónoma de 
Madrid 

luis.oceja@uam.es 
sergio.villar@uam.es 

Sweden Swedish Zoltan Kekecs 
Nils Arlinghaus 
Daniel P. Johnson 
Alice Kathryn O’Donnell 

Lund University 

zoltan.kekecs@psy.lu.se 
nilsarlinghaus@gmail.com 
dan.johnson.dpj@gmail.com 
al1038od-s@student.lu.se 

Switzerland 
(French) 

French Clara Kulich 
Fabio Lorenzi-Cioldi 

Université de Genève clara.kulich@unige.ch 
Fabio.Lorenzi-Cioldi@unige.ch 

Switzerland 
(German) 

German Janina Larissa Bühler University of Basel janina.buehler@unibas.ch 

Switzerland 
(German) 

German Mathias Allemand 
University of Zurich 

m.allemand@psychologie.uzh.ch 

Taiwan Chinese Yenping Chang 
 
Weifang Lin 

University of North 
Carolina 
Chung Yuan Christian 
University 

ypchang@unc.edu 
 
weifunlin@gmail.com 

Thailand Thai Watcharaporn 
Boonyasiriwat (Pengchit) 
“Watch” 

Chulalongkorn University 
watch.boonya@gmail.com 

Turkey Turkish Adil Saribay Boğaziçi University adil.saribay@boun.edu.tr 

Turkey (Cyprus) Turkish Oya Somer 
 
Pelin Karakus Akalin 

Cyprus International 
University 
Istinye University 

oyasomer@ciu.edu.tr 
 
pkarakus@istinye.edu.tr 
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(Istanbul)  

Uganda English Peter Kakubeire Baguma Makerere University kpbaguma@chuss.mak.ac.ug 

Ukraine Ukrainian, Russian Alexander Vinogradov 
(“Alex”) 

Taras Shevchenko 
National University of Kyiv 

a.g.vinogradov@gmail.com 

Ukraine Ukrainian, Russian Larisa Zhuravlova Zhytomyr Ivan  Franko 
State University 

lpz2008@ukr.net 

United Kingdom English Mark Conner University of Leeds m.t.conner@leeds.ack.uk 

United Kingdom English Jason Rentfrow University of Cambridge pjr39@cam.ac.uk 

US (Alabama) English Alexa Tullett University of Alabama alexa.tullett@gmail.com 

US (California) English Erica Baranski 
Gwen Gardiner 
 

University of California, 
Riverside 

ericanbaranski@gmail.com 
gwendolyngardiner@gmail.com 
 

US (Connecticut) English Nairán Ramírez-Esparza University of Connecticut nairan.ramirez@uconn.edu 

US (Idaho) English Douglas E. Colman Idaho State University colmdoug@isu.edu 

US (Illinois) English Joey T. Cheng University of Illinois at 
Urbana-Champaign 

jtcheng@illinois.edu 
 

US (Texas) English Eric Stocks University of Texas, Tyler EStocks@uttyler.edu 

Viet Nam Vietnamese Huyen Thi Thu Bui Hanoi National University 
of Education 

Huyenbuithu2004@gmail.com 

BFI-2 
Collaborators 

 Christopher J. Soto 
Oliver John 

Colby College 
UC Berkeley 

cjsoto@colby.edu 
o_johnx5@berkeley.edu 
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